



3030 S. 7th Street
 Phoenix, AZ 85040
 (p) 602.323.2800 (f) 602.910.3224

*Bid in Accordance with the 1 GOVERNMENTAL PROCUREMENT ALLIANCE (1GPA)
 Contract #22-15P-04 – Asphalt and Related Surfaces - Awarded June 28, 2022
 UNIT PRICE BREAK DOWNS ARE AS FOLLOWS – PER ZONE IDENTIFIED BELOW,
 HIGHLIGHTED PRICES INDICATE AUTHORIZED UNIT PRICE REDUCTIONS PER RFP*

To: Blue Ridge School District	Project Consultant: Tad Peters
Address: 1200 W White Mountain Blvd. Lakeside, AZ 85929	Phone:
Contact: Roger Tooman	Fax:
Project Name: Blue Ridge USD Entrance	Bid Number: PH020286
Project Location: 1200 W White Mountain Blvd. Lakeside, AZ 85929	Bid Date: 5/24/2023

Service Category	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
				ZONE #	1
Asphalt Sawcutting	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
Asphalt Sawcutting	Per Inch of Thickness	1444	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 953.04
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	540	Cubic Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,400.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	540	Cubic Yard	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,960.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	120	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00
Grade Area	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	1617	SQYD	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,336.10
Place and Compact Fill or ABC or GSA Materials	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Place and Compact Fill or ABC or GSA Materials	Per Inch of Thickness	87306	SQFT	\$ 0.48	\$ 41,906.88
Grade Area	Grade Area	1617	SQYD	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,336.10
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	120	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	14551	SQFT	\$ 2.88	\$ 41,906.88
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	14551	SQFT	\$ 2.88	\$ 41,906.88
Asphalt Speed Bumps	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
Asphalt Speed Bumps	Speed Bumps (18" Wide x 24 Linear Feet) at 3" Height	3	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	100	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	62	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	62	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,580.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Concrete	15	Cubic Yard	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00
Dump Fees	Concrete	15	Cubic Yard	\$ 36.00	\$ 540.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	16	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00

Signature: _____

Grade Area	Grade Area	67	SQYD	\$ 3.30	\$ 221.10
Concrete Flatwork	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Concrete Flatwork	8" Thick per SQFT - 1 to 500 SQFT	595	SQFT	\$ 16.80	\$ 9,996.00
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	18	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	18	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	919	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 551.40
Striping and Safety	Speed Bump Stripe	3	Each	\$ 186.00	\$ 558.00
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	2	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	2	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
Other	Traffic Control, Arterial Street	5	Per Day	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00
Other	Sweeping	12	Per Hour	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,016.00
Soil Stabilization Cement	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 6% Volume at 8"	1445	SQYD	\$ 10.20	\$ 14,739.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	1445	SQYD	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,768.50
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	2	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	2	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
Other	ADOT ROW Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
Other	Traffic Loop Allowance	1	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
Latex Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Latex Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	Latex/Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	2879	SQYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,955.50
Other	Traffic Control	1	Per Day	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Other	Sweeping	6	Per Hour	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,008.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	4	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	300	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 180.00
Striping and Safety	Speed Bump Stripe	1	Each	\$ 186.00	\$ 186.00
Striping and Safety	Curb (Top and Face), Red	400	LF	\$ 1.02	\$ 408.00
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	9	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	9	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00
Latex Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	Latex/Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	1418	SQYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,381.00
Other	Traffic Control	1	Per Day	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Other	Sweeping	2	Per Hour	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	2	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	1240	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 744.00
Striping and Safety	Handicap Stencils	2	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00

Signature: _____

Latex Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	Latex/Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	1622	SQYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,299.00
Other	Traffic Control	1	Per Day	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Other	Sweeping	4	Per Hour	\$ 168.00	\$ 672.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	4	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Striping and Safety	6' Arrows	4	Each	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00
Striping and Safety	Speed Bump Stripe	2	Each	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00
Striping and Safety	Curb (Top and Face), Red	389	LF	\$ 1.02	\$ 396.78
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	3856	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,313.60
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	2	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	2	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
Latex Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	Latex/Polymer Modified II Slurry Seal	1184	SQYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,328.00
Other	Traffic Control	1	Per Day	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Other	Sweeping	2	Per Hour	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	2	Hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Striping and Safety	6' Arrows	8	Each	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00
Striping and Safety	Speed Bump Stripe	1	Each	\$ 186.00	\$ 186.00
Striping and Safety	Curb (Top and Face), Red	34	LF	\$ 1.02	\$ 34.68
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	411	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 246.60

Total Pre Tax Bid Price: \$ 427,725.04
 State, Navajoe County and City of Lakeside Tax at 6.1295% \$ 26,217.41
 Total Bid Price: \$ 453,942.45

Notes:

Striping Consists Of Acrylic Paint Excluding Thermoplastic. ADOT Right of Way Permit and Traffic Loops Are an estimated allowance for the two items.

Signature: _____



Signature: _____